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LANDSCAPE MONITORS
Section 

# Monitor Phone # e-mail Assoc Monitors Phone # e-mail

1 Paul Kunze 623-584-3244 sunnyhuskers@cox.net Russell McComsey 719-502-5313 rmccomsey@gmail.com

Alan Schlemmer 603-978-5888

2 Jim Jones 360-402-9656 jimdjones56@gmail.com Peggy Joynson 623-262-2216 pjoynson@cox.net

3 Jim Rowe 623-537-7394 jkrowe88@gmail.com Austin McGeary 623-213-4504 ajmcgeary@yahoo.com

4 Kevin Benjamin 309-828-0126 kjbenji53@gmail.com

5 Ralph Johnson 618-792-3250 rdjscw@gmail.com Ken Fecko 312-969-6197 rattlerfecko@aol.com

6 Alan Russell 623-205-2847 arussell2324@gmail.com Bill Billinghurst 623-236-6116 billinghurstw@gmai.com

7 Lisa Safago 262-210-6416 safago.lisa@gmail.com Craig Forneris 612-240-3575 forcra@aol.com

8 Diane Rice 772-321-7544 desertwillowdiane84@gmail.com

9 Gary Schroer 602-339-8788 garyschroer@cox.net Don Schwenker 602-999-9463 dschwenker1@msn.com

10 Suzanne Jones 623-764-3163 sjmicrosmith@aol.com

11 Tony DeSomber 928-925-0647 tdesomber@gmail.com John Houlette 623-377-8538 jmhoulette@gmail.com

12 Tom Jones 503-887-3430 transportationdr@aol.com Suzanne Jones 623-764-3163 sjmicrosmith@aol.com

13 see section 1

14 Lowell Janssen 303-770-1963 lowelljanssen@yahoo.com Allen Wallace 703-615-2685 wallyee49@yahoo.com

15 Dotty Derus 623-544-5906 jderus615@outlook.com Jim Derus 623-698-9133 jderus615@outlook.com

16 Bud Armstrong 623-546-8547 bud54arm@gmail.com
Dale Johnson  Shirley 
Johnson

815-275-7042  
815-275-6692 dalenshirt@hotmail.com

17 Bruce Huston 623-214-8701 bhuston1025@gmail.com

18 Kevin Benjamin 309-828-0126 kjbenji53@gmail.com

19 Ron Rada 623-546-1244 rjrada@cox.net

IRRIGATION

20 Mike Radtke 909-534-9662 1azsky143@gmail.com Jim McLeod 951-795-5417 jimcmcleod@gmail.com

WATER & WEED CART

21 Jim Jones 406-249-8939 t_j82@hotmail.com

MAINTENANCE

22 Kent Newton 505-259-5795 glonewt@yahoo.com

John Lowe 623-308-6561 johnandrewlowe@hotmail.com

Earl Jaycox 425-327-2645 k7ekj@aol.com


